

IN THE COURT OF JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT -CUM- ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
CHINSURAH , HOOGHLY

NDPS 63/2017

Order No. 18 dated 25/06/2018

Accused person namely, Sanjay Das @ Banti Das is produced from Correctional Home and he is taken into custody.

Today is the date fixed for production and consideration of charge. Ld. PP in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present before ths Court.

Perused the materials on record and in CD. Heard both sides. Considered.

After hearing both sides and considering the materials available I am of opinion that there are prima-facie materials to proceed against the above-named accused person for the offence punishable u/s 20(b)(ii)(B) of NDPS Act. Accordingly, charge is framed and kept with the record in separate sheets. The contents of the charge, so framed, is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 01-09-2018 for evidence of CSW1 and production of the accused.

To 03-09-2018 for evidence of CSW2 and production of the accused.

To 04-09-2018 for evidence of CSW3 and production of the accused.

Issue summon accordingly. Prosecution to produce the alamats on the dates fixed for trial.

Dictated & corrected by me

A S J

Judge, Special Court -cum- Addl. Dist. &  
Sessions Judge, Chinsurah, Hooghly  
25/06/2018