

N.D.P.S. 63/2017

Order no. 41 dated 08-08-19

Learned P.O. is leave. Sri M. R. Sanyal, Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Hooghly is in-charge.

The record is put up on a petition as filed on behalf of the accused Sanjay Das @ Banti.

A bail petition has been filed annexing one certified copy of order passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRM No. 551 of 2019.

Learned Public Prosecutor and the Learned Advocate for the accused are present.

Perused the case record and the order passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRM No. 551 of 2019.

It appears from the order dated 14-01-2019 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRM No. 551 of 2019 that the Hon'ble High Court was pleased to release the accused Sanjay Das @ Banti on bail upon furnishing a bond of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of like amount each, one of whom must be local to the satisfaction of this Court on condition that accused shall appear before this Court regularly till disposal of the trial and he shall not intimidate witnesses or tamper with evidence in any manner whatsoever or the accused fails to comply with the conditions as enshrined hereinbefore, it is opened to the Trial Court to cancel the bail without any further reference to the Hon'ble High Court.

In view of the order dated 14-01-2019 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRM No. 551 of 2019, the accused person namely, Sanjay Das @ Banti may find a bail of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of like amount each, one of whom must be local on condition that accused shall appear before this Court regularly till disposal of the trial and he shall not intimidate witnesses or tamper with evidence in any manner whatsoever.

If the accused person will furnish bail bond, to date i.e. 13-08-19 for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly
(In-charge)

Dict. and Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly
(In-charge)