

N.D.P.S. 63 of 2017.

Order No. 50 dated 18.02.2020.

Accused person, on bail is present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock. Learned P.P-in-charge takes no steps. No witness is present in court. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.6. A message is received from Sr. Adj, Home Guards, Chandernagore PC informing that the witness namely, Tuhin Bhattacharjee is badly engaged in law and order duty in connection with Madhaymik Examination 2020 and also states he is unable to attend court today. Perused. The case is adjourned.

To date (19.02.2020) for appearance and evidence.

Accused person, on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. S. J

Addl. Sessions Judge-cum-Judge Special Court
Hooghly