

N.D.P.S. 63 of 2017.

Order No. 86 dated 12.12.2022.

Accused person, on bail is absent. Learned advocate for accused person files a petition u/sec. 317 Cr.P.C for dispensation of his presence for this day on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered.

Today is fixed for D.W i.d arguments.

Learned P.P-in-charge and Learned advocate of accused person are present in court.

Learned advocate for accused person submits that the accused person will not adduce any D.Ws.

The record is taken up for hearing of arguments. Heard both sides, in full.

To 19.01.2024 for appearance and delivery of judgement.

Accused person, on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.
(WB00618)

