

N.D.P.S. 63 of 2017.

Present : S.K. Sharma, Learned Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hooghly-in-charge.

Order No. 77 dated 22.02.2023.

Accused person, on bail is present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock. Learned P.P-in-charge is present in court by filing hazira. No witness is present in court.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The existing schedule for trial has been exhausted. New schedule for trial is prepared as follows:

On 02.06.2023 for examination of CSW No. 1,

On 03.06.2023 for examination of CSW No. 2,

On 05.06.2023 for examination of CSW No. 3.

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly. Prosecution is directed to produce the alamat before this court on the date fixed positively.

To date (02.06.2023) for appearance and evidence.

Accused person, on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,(i.c)

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court  
Hooghly. (i.c)



