

N.D.P.S. 63 of 2017.

Order No. 78 dated 02.06.2023.

Accused person, on bail is present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock. Sri Suknata Chowdhury, Learned advocate is engaged to conduct the prosecution in this case on the strength appointment letter issued by the Learned P.P, Hooghly and the same be kept with the record. Learned P.P-in-charge is present in court with one witness.

Trial resumes, The witness namely, S.I-Ranjan Das (Police person) is examined, in full as P.W. 05. He proves the following documents and those are marked as follows,

Exbt. No. 6	Carbon copy of notice to the detainee
Exbt. No. 1	Nil search list
Exbt No. 7	Seizure list
Exbt. No. 2	inventory list
Exbt. Nos. 3,4,5	Carbon copies of three labels
Exbt No. 8	Written complaint

Thereafter, the witness is Cross- examined, in full and discharged.

To date (03.06.2023) for appearance and evidence.

Accused person, on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.
(WB00703)

Form No. (M) 22

List of Documents/ Articles admitted in evidence in Criminal Courts
IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, CUM-JUDGE, SPL. COURT,
HOOGHLY.

N.D.P.S. 63 of 2017.

Complaint State

Appellant.....

Accused-Sanjoy Das @ Banti.....

Opposite Party.....

List of Documents/ Articles admitted in evidence on behalf of Complaint/Appellant/Accused/ Opposite party.

Distinguishing mark or number	Description documents /Articles	Date of admission	Whether admitted after or without objection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5
Exbt. No. 6	Carbon copy of notice to the detainee	02.06.2023	On proof by P.W 05.	
Exbt. No. 1	Nil search list	02.06.2023	On proof by P.W 05.	
Exbt No. 7	Seizure list	02.06.2023	On proof by P.W 05.	
Exbt. No. 2	inventory list	02.06.2023	On proof by P.W 05.	
Exbt. Nos. 3,4,5	Carbon copies of three labels	02.06.2023	On proof by P.W 05.	
Exbt No. 8	Written complaint	02.06.2023	On proof by P.W 05.	

Addl. Sessions Judge,
cum- Judge, Spl. Court, Hooghly.
02.06.2023.

