

N.D.P.S 63 of 2017.

Order No. 90 dated 29.04.2024.

Accused person, on bail is absent. Learned advocate on behalf accused person files a petition u/sec. 317 Cr.P.C for dispensation of his presence on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered.

Learned P.P-in-charge and Learned advocate for accused person are present in court.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgement.

It appears that arguments have already been heard by my predecessor.

It is needed to hear arguments further.

To 19.06.2024 for appearance and hearing of arguments.

Accused person, on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.(WB00645)

