

N.D.P.S 63 of 2017.

Order No. 92 dated 05.11.2024.

Accused persons, on bail is absent without taking any steps.

Learned P.P-in-charge is present in court.

Learned advocate of accused person has not turned up today.

Today is fixed for hearing of arguments.

Due to absence of accused person and also his Learned advocate, the case is adjourned.

To 04.12.2024 for appearance and hearing of arguments.

Accused person, on bail as before.

The surety namely, Amit Kumar Neogi is directed to take necessary steps for appearance of accused person namely, Sanjoy Das @ Banti on the date fixed positively.

Let the copy of order be sent to the Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hooghly for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court  
Hooghly.  
(WB00645)