

N.D.P.S 63 of 2017.

Present : Sri K. Mookherjee, Learned Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly is in-charge.

Order No. 101 dated 25.07.2025.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A issued upon accused person namely, Sanjay Das @ Banti.

No execution report has yet been received from Serampore P.S. till date.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

I.C, Serampore P.S is directed to execute W/A issued upon accused person namely, Sanjay Das @ Banti at once.

To 25.08.2025 for execution of W/A.

Let the copy of order be sent to I.C, Serampore P.S for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly. (in-charge)